

**Misc Appeal No. 28 of 2025**  
**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)**  
**Order No. 05 dated 10.07.25**

Today is fixed for hearing of Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Lawyer for the Appellant files three postal track reports with firisti.

It appears from the track report that item was delivered upon O.P 1 & 2 but upon the O.P 3, postal report shows 'item onhold addressee absent - intimation served'.

Let the matter be fixed on 28.07.2025 for clarification on the point of limitation / hearing of Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)