

**Misc Appeal No. 28 of 2025**

**Present: Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, (WB01133)  
Order No. 12 dated 06.01.2026**

Today is fixed for further hearing of the stay petition and order.

Appellant files a hazira along with an application supported by an affidavit for extension of the ad interim order of stay on the ground stated therein.

Considered, prayer for extension is allowed.

Respondent no. 2 files no hazira.

P.O is under order of transfer.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned and deferred till 12.02.2026 for further hearing of the stay petition and order.

Ad-interim order of stay be extended till the next date of hearing.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta  
(Bench - I)